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This week’s News

Wrens and Jays ahd an exciting day out at Wildwood
ast Friday. They listened attentively to the talks ahd
asked some brilliaht questions.

n Big Band Day took place on
Tuesday. Pupils from Wick-
hambreaux and Simon [ang-
tOh joined our musicCians to
Create one big band. After
practising all day, the chil-
dren entertained the sChool and parents with some very
catchy tunes. Thank you to Mrs Washington for organ-
ising the day.

Barham’s football teatn played in |
a tourhament against three oth-
er schools in Shepherdswell this
week. They played brilliantly and
were delighted to come second.

1 f Here are Hawks in Folke-
stone on Wednesday. It was
. aday Of fun at the beach

This Week's Awards

Writer of the Week
Vedanti (Jays)
Mathematician of the Week
Ethan (Owls)
Reader of the Week
Sam (Puffins)
Scientist of the Week
Jack L-Y (Robins)
Citizen of the Week
Zach (Hawks) nominated by staff
for his kindness, fairness and helpfulness. Thank
you for being such a good role model, Zach.

Birthdays

Happy Birthday to ...
Olivia D (Robins)
William (Jays)
Eva (Eagles)
Jacob B (Robins)
Arie (Eagles)

Dates for your Diary

Saturday 1st July FOBS Summer Fair 12—4 pm
Monday 3rd July New Wrens Transition session
Tuesday 4th July New Wrens Transition session
Friday 7th July Reports home, Y6 swimming at Do-
ver

Monday 10th July Sports Week begins

Tuesday 11th July Sports Day

Wednesday 12th July Sports Day (reserve)

Friday 14th July Parent Celebration Assembly 9:10
am, Y6 swimming at Dover

Tuesday 18th July Young Musician of the Year
Friday 21st July—Final day of term Leavers Service
for Y6 families at church 11:00 am. All children to
bring packed lunches. School ends at 2:00 pm.

The summer holiday begins on Mon-
day 24th July. The children’s first day
back is Monday 4th September 2023.




